CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS CALLED MEETING, MARCH 20, 2025

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Fangman at 5:30 p.m.

PRESENT: Mayor Jacob Fangman Mayor Pro Tem Tommy Hill Alderman Terri Floyd Alderman Eulaine McIntosh Alderman Mandy Smith Administrator Brian Barboza City Secretary Machiel Covey

Alderman Ashlee Estlack ABSENT:

OTHERS PRESENT: Tom Thompson and Ralph Graves

Mayor Pro Tem Hill INVOCATION:

PUBLIC FORUM: None

PUBLIC COMMENTS: None

AUTHORIZATIONS BY CITY COUNCIL:

24 - 100

1. Discussion and possible action on Easement Agreement with Trey Pearson.

A motion was made by Mayor Pro Tem Hill and seconded by Alderman McIntosh to approve the easement agreement for Lot 1-6, Block 26 OTC with Trey Pearson. With each Alderman voting AYE, the motion carried.

24-101

2. Discussion and possible action on Agreement for Professional Services with Hi-Plains Civil Engineers (2023 Texas Community Development Project No. CDV23-0235- Lift Station Replacement).

A motion was made by Alderman Smith and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Hill to approve the Agreement for Professional Services with Hi-Plains Civil Engineers (2023 Texas Community Development Project No. CDV23-0235- Lift Station Replacement). With each Alderman voting AYE, the motion carried.

MAYOR COMMENTS: Mayor Fangman thanked everyone for being at the meeting.

COUNCIL COMMENTS: None

Adjournment:

There being no further business on the agenda, a motion was made by Mayor Pro Tem Hill and seconded by Alderman Floyd to adjourn the meeting at 5:38 p.m., with each Alderman voting AYE, the motion carried.

Machiel Covey, City Secretar

Attest: